Board of Education



Rob Baquera Valerie Gross Alisa Fong Julie Constant Meghan Krafka

Derk Garcia, Superintendent

E-Rate FY2022

CATEGORY 2 INTERNAL CONNECTIONS Ethernet Switched LAN

RFP # 22-915

Deadline for Submittal: December 23, 2021 NO LATER THAN 12:00 P.M.

Addendum 1 Posted November 19, 2021

RFP Changes:

Deadline Extended:

Throughout the RFP it is stated that the closing date was December 17, 2021 @ 2:00 P.M. The District has extended the RFP closing date to:

December 23, 2021 at 12:00 p.m.

Please note the new date and time.

RFP Page Changes:

Due to some changes in the SKU #'s, page 7 of the RFP has been modified. Please see further in this Addendum for an updated page 7

Updated Bid Sheet:

Updated SKU's were added or changed based on feedback from the manufacturer. The new bid sheet will be referenced as: **RFP22-915 - Appendix B - Bidsheet -v2.xlsx**

Equipment and Services: The District requests bids for the Ethernet Switched edge switch equipment and installation for each school site in **Appendix B**. The District has the right to change the quantities listed at any time until an actual order is written. In total, you must provide bids for the following Ethernet Switched edge switch hardware (or equivalent):

Part #	Description	Manufacture	Qty
J4858D	HP X121 1G SFP LC SX Transceiver	HPE-Aruba	167
J4859D	Aruba 1G SFP LC LX 10km SMF XCVR	HPE-Aruba	167
J8177D	Aruba 1G SFP RJ45 T 100m Cat5e Transceiver	HPE-Aruba	167
J9150D	Aruba 10G SFP+ LC SR 300m MMF XCVR	HPE-Aruba	167
J9151A	HPE X13210G SFP+ LCLR Transceiver	HPE-Aruba	167
J9151E	Aruba 10G SFP+ LC LR 10km SMF Transceiver	HPE-Aruba	23
J9281D	Aruba 10G SFP+ to SFP+ 1m Direct Attach Copper Cable	HPE-Aruba	167
J9283D	Aruba 10G SFP+ to SFP+ 3m Direct Attach Copper Cable	HPE-Aruba	167
JL563A	Aruba 10GBASE-T SFP+ RJ-45 30m Cat6A Transceiver	HPE-Aruba	23
JL658A	Aruba CX 6300M 24-Port SFP+ and 4-Port SFP56 Switch	HPE-Aruba	2
JL666A	Aruba 6300F 24-port 1GbE Class 4 PoE and 4-port SFP56 Switch	HPE-Aruba	3
JL679A	Aruba 6100 12G Class4 PoE 2G/2SFP+ 139W	HPE-Aruba	138
JL693A	Aruba 2930F 12G PoE+ 2SFP+ - switch - 12 ports	HPE-Aruba	138
JL725A	Aruba 6200F 24G Class4 PoE 4SFP+ 370W Switch	HPE-Aruba	16
Q9Y70AAE	Aruba Central 25xx/6100/8-12p Switch Foundation 5y Sub E-STU	HPE-Aruba	138
Q9Y75AAE	Aruba Central 62xx/29xx Switch Foundation 5y Sub E-STU	HPE-Aruba	154
Q9Y80AAE	Aruba Central 63xx/38xx Switch Foundation 5y Sub E-STU	HPE-Aruba	5
H1EJ9E	Training Credits (Should equal 5 days of training for 2 people for a total of 10 days.)	HPE-Aruba	36

SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

- 1. Prices to remain firm through SLD approval, execution, and duration of the proposed contract. In the event of a price decrease for service or from the manufacturer or carrier, said decrease shall be passed on to the district and documented with a new price sheet sent to RCSD Technology Department ATTN: ERATE CONTRACT.
- 2. All equipment/service costs must be new and included and identified separately.
- 3. Any prospective bidder, who contacts any staff or Board members in violation of the RFP process, will be disqualified from consideration for the RFP award.
- 4. The Board of Education and/or the district reserves the right to reject any and all bids/proposals, or any or all items of any bid/proposal

7

Roseville City School District - Category 2 Deliver by 12:00 p.m. (PST) December 23, 2021 Request for Proposal 22-915 INTERNAL CONNECTIONS Ethernet Switched LAN